1-16 EATON CORPORATION Cutler-Hammer Retail Solutions Book — 1-877-932-9322 — Circuit Breakers — Effective August 2005
Circuit B
reakers
Ground Fault Circuit Interrupters
(GFCIs)
Product Description
Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) breakers pro-
vide protection for people from hazards of electrical

breakers) and UL 943 (ground fault circuit
interrupters at 5 mA).
Catalog Numbering System
TABLE 1-22. CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Note: GFCB for use in 1-inch Type BR loadcenters.
Type
GFCB = 1-Inch (25.4 mm)
CH = 3/4-Inch (19.1 mm)
CL = Classified breaker for
GE, Siemens, T&B and
Square D HOMELINE
CHQ = Classified breaker
for Square D QO
GFCB  1  15  GF  CS
Amperes
15 = 15
20 = 20
30 = 30
40 = 40
50 = 50
Poles
1 = 1-Pole
2 = 2-Pole
� All except GFCB Type,
5 mA protection.
Breaker Type
GF = Ground Fault �
Packaging
CS = Clamshell
Data Tables
TABLE 1-23. TYPE BR 1-INCH (25.4 MM), 10 KAIC
TABLE 1-24. TYPE BR 1-INCH (25.4 MM), 10 KAIC — CLAMSHELLS
TABLE 1-25. TYPE CH 3/4-INCH (19.1 MM), 10 KAIC
TABLE 1-26. TYPE CH 3/4-INCH (19.1 MM), 10 KAIC —
CLAMSHELLS
A
m
pe
re
 R
at
in
g
W
ir
e
Si
ze
 R
an
ge
Cu
/A
l 6
0°
C
or
 7
5°
C 1-Pole
Requires One 1-Inch
(25.4 mm) Space
2-Pole
Requires One 1-Inch
(25.4 mm) Space
1 per Shelf Carton 1 per Shelf Carton
Catalog
Number